Form No. S3341-106
Supersedes S3341-1005
Page 1 of 8
The Bard Wall-Mount Heat Pump is a self contained energy efficient heating and cooling
system, which is designed to offer maximum indoor comfort at a minimal cost without using
valuable indoor floor space or outside ground space.  This unit is the ideal product for
versatile applications such as:  new construction, modular offices, school modernization,
telecommunication structures, portable structures or correctional facilities.  Factory or field

MODEL NUMBER |
 Note: For 0 KW and circuit breaker applications, insert 0Z in the KW field of the model number.
Heat Pump Wall-Mount Model Nomenclature
1 The low pressure control is auto reset.  It includes a lockout feature and is resettable from the wall thermostat.  All low pressure controls use a
timed bypass circuit to prevent nuisance tripping during low temperature start-up.
2 The low ambient control includes an 8201-008 (fan relay) and permits cooling operation down to 0oF.
3 For use with -A (1-phase) models only and any control module combination.
4 For use only on WH381, WH431, WH491 and WH611 models only.  The outdoor thermostat is adjustable from 0°F to 50°F.  It is suitable for use
as a compressor cut-off thermostat.
Due to our continuous product
improvement policy, all specifications
subject to change without notice.
Before purchasing this appliance, read important
energy cost and efficiency information available from
your retailer.
BARD MANUFACTURING CO.
BRYAN, OHIO 43506
Note: All vent systems, except Energy Recovery Ventilator and CRVs with a power ventilator, are without exhaust capability and may require
separate field installed barometric relief elsewhere within the conditioned space.
11111 Intake and exhaust can be independently adjusted.
Form No.
S3341
January, 2006
Supersedes S3341-1005
dellatsnIyrotcaF
edoC
rebmuN
dellatsnIdleiF
traP
rebmuN
noitpircseD
erusserPwoL
lortnoC 1
lortnoCtneibmAwoL
yaleRdna �
tiKtratS �
roodtuO
tatsomrehT �
B 3-HMC �
E 7-HMC �
O 9-HMC � �
Q 41-HMC �
ylnOdellatsnIdleiF 51-CMC �
Heat Pump Control Modules
SLEDOM 113HW,262HW 116HW,194HW,134HW,183HW
NOITPIRCSED dellatsnIyrotcaF
.oNedoC
dellatsnIdleiF
.oNtraP
dellatsnIyrotcaF
.oNedoC
dellatsnIdleiF
.oNtraP
dradnatS-repmaDriAhserFcirtemoraB X 3-DAFB X 5-DAFB
etalPffO-knalB B 3-POB B 5-POB
repmaDriAhserFdezirotoM M 3-DAFM M 5-DAFM
dezirotoM-rotalitneVlaicremmoC C 3-VRC C 5-VRC
V032tsuahxErewoPhtiwrotalitneVlaicremmoC elbaliavAtoN elbaliavAtoN G A-6EVPC
V064tsuahxErewoPhtiwrotalitneVlaicremmoC elbaliavAtoN elbaliavAtoN G C-6EVPC
repmaDriAhserFelbatsujdA A 3-DAFA A 5-DAFA
V032tsuahxEni-tliuB/wrotalitneVyrevoceRygrenE R C3A-VREW 1 R C5A-VREW 1
V064tsuahxEni-tliuB/wrotalitneVyrevoceRygrenE R C3C-VREW 1 R C5C-VREW 1
Ventilation Options
REVISION KW
COLOR OPTIONS
X - Beige (Standard)
1 - White
2 - Mesa Tan
4 - Buckeye Gray
5 - Desert Brown
8 - Dark Bronze
VENTILATION OPTIONS